© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com C1023_X7R_AUTO_SMD • 6/22/2015 1
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 AEC–Q200	automotive	qualified
• -55°C to +125°C operating temperature range
•	 Lead	(Pb)-Free,	RoHS	and	REACH	compliant
•	 Temperature	stable	dielectric
•	 EIA	0402,	0603,	0805,	1206,	1210,	1812,	and	2220,	case	sizes

Surface	Mount	Multilayer	Ceramic	Chip	Capacitors	(SMD	MLCCs)
X7R Dielectric, 6.3 – 250 VDC (Automotive Grade)
Ordering Information
C 0805 C 225 M 4 R A C AUTO
Ceramic Case	Size
(L"	x	W")
Specification/
Series
Capacitance
Code	(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated	Voltage
(VDC) Dielectric Failure	Rate/
Design Termination	Finish1 Packaging/Grade
(C-Spec)3
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1812
2220
C	=	Standard Two	significant
digits	+	number
of	zeros.
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
9 = 6.3
8 = 10
4 = 16
3 = 25
5 = 50
1 = 100
2 = 200
A = 250
R = X7R A = N/A C = 100% Matte
Sn
AUTO = 7" Reel
AUTO 7411 = 13"
Reel/Punched	Paper
AUTO 7210 = 13"
Reel/Embossed
Plastic
1 Additional termination finish options may be available. Contact KEMET for details
2 Additional reeling or packaging options may be available. Contact KEMET for details.
3 Reeling tape options (Paper or Plastic) are dependent on capacitor case size (L"x W") and thickness dimension. See "Chip Thickness/Packaging Quantities" and
"Tape & Reel Packaging Information" sections of this document.
3 For additional Information regarding "AUTO" C-Spec options, see "Automotive C-Spec Information" section of this document.
3 All Automotive packaging C-Specs listed exclude packaging of laser mark components. Please contact KEMET if you require a laser marked option.
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com C1023_X7R_AUTO_SMD • 6/22/2015 2
Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs) – X7R Dielectric, 6.3 – 250 VDC (Automotive Grade)
Automotive C-Spec Information
KEMET	Automotive	Grade	products	meet	or	exceed	the	requirements	outlined	by	the	Automotive	Electronics	Council.	Details	regarding
test	methods	and	conditions	are	referenced	in	document	AEC–Q200,	Stress	Test	Qualifi	cation	for	Passive	Components.	These
products	are	supported	by	a	Product	Change	Notifi	cation	(PCN)	and	Production	Part	Approval	Process	warrant	(PPAP).
Automotive	products	offered	through	our	distribution	channel	have	been	assigned	an	inclusive	ordering	code	C-Spec,	"AUTO".	This
C-Spec	was	developed	in	order	to	better	serve	small	and	medium	sized	companies	that	prefer	an	automotive	grade	component	without
the	requirement	to	submit	a	customer	Source	Controlled	Drawing	(SCD)	or	specifi	cation	for	review	by	a	KEMET	engineering	specialist.
This	C-Spec	is	therefore	not	intended	for	use	by	KEMET’s	OEM	Automotive	customers	and	are	not	granted	the	same	“privileges”	as
other	automotive	C-Specs.	Customer	PCN	approval	and	PPAP	request	levels	are	limited	(see	details	below).
Product Change Notifi cation (PCN)
The	KEMET	Product	Change	Notifi	cation	system	is	used	to	communicate	primarily	the	following	types	of	changes:
	 •	Product/process	changes	that	affect	product	form,	fi	t	,	function,	and	/or	reliability
	 •	Changes	in	manufacturing	site
	 •	Product	obsolescence
KEMET Automotive
C-Spec
Customer Notifi cation due to: Days prior to
implementationProcess/Product	change Obsolescence*
KEMET	assigned1 Yes	(with	approval	and
sign off)